
From: Hill, John
To: Lee, Robert J
Cc: Ackerman, Andrew; Bebon, Michael J; Benmerrouche, Mohamed; Buckley, Michael; Hulbert, Steven; Jarrige,

Ignace; Johnson, Erik D; Keister, Jeffrey; Mattson, Gail; Moss, Steven H; Shaftan, Timur; Stiegler, Lori; Sullivan,
Patrick (BHSO); Zitvogel, Emil; Zschack, Paul; Rubino, Kristen; Shoemaker-Skokov, Ashley

Subject: RE: Recommendation to Authorize Commissioning of the 02-ID Beamline (SIX)
Date: Friday, February 17, 2017 6:03:50 PM

Dear Bob, thank you for your memo recommending authorization of commissioning to begin for 2-ID
(SIX).  I am satisfied that the IRP has been successfully completed and that there are no pre-start
findings. I therefore hereby authorize the start of commissioning on 2-ID.
 
Congratulations to all involved in bringing this beamline to this important milestone! I appreciate this
has been a tremendous amount of work by a large number of people and want to thank you all for
that.
 
I look forward to hearing about a successful commissioning in the coming weeks!
 
John.
 

From: Lee, Robert J 
Sent: Friday, February 17, 2017 4:10 PM
To: Hill, John <hill@bnl.gov>
Cc: Ackerman, Andrew <ackerman@bnl.gov>; Bebon, Michael J <bebon@bnl.gov>; Benmerrouche,
Mohamed <Benmerrouche@bnl.gov>; Buckley, Michael <buckley@bnl.gov>; Hulbert, Steven
<hulbert@bnl.gov>; Jarrige, Ignace <jarrige@bnl.gov>; Johnson, Erik D <johnson@bnl.gov>; Keister,
Jeffrey <jkeister@bnl.gov>; Mattson, Gail <gmattson@bnl.gov>; Moss, Steven H <shmoss@bnl.gov>;
Shaftan, Timur <shaftan@bnl.gov>; Stiegler, Lori <stiegler@bnl.gov>; Sullivan, Patrick (BHSO)
<Patrick.Sullivan@science.doe.gov>; Zitvogel, Emil <zitvogel@bnl.gov>; Zschack, Paul
<pzschack@bnl.gov>; Rubino, Kristen <krubino@bnl.gov>; Shoemaker-Skokov, Ashley
<askokov@bnl.gov>
Subject: Recommendation to Authorize Commissioning of the 02-ID Beamline (SIX)
 
Attached is my memo recommending that you authorize commissioning of the 02-ID SIX
Beamline.  The IRR for the beamline closed today (2/17/17) .  There were no prestart findings
identified during this final review.  The IRP has been fully implemented and M. Hauptmann
(QMO) of the IRR team has verified that there were no prestart findings associated with this
review.  Per the attached memo, I am recommending that you authorize commissioning of the
beamline.  A copy of the fully executed IRP is attached for your reference. 
 
If there are any questions regarding this request please contact me.
 
 
Robert J. Lee, P.E.
ESH Manager
NSLS-II Department
P.O. Box 5000, Bldg. 745
Upton, NY 11973
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